TRISTATE

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX)

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com

OFFICE HOURS Monday-Friday 8:30 а.м.—5:00 р.м.

カ

m

1

KENNETH D. SATALOFF. EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

February 8, 2013

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

SECRETARY'S BUREAU Enclosed herewith is a copy of 6th Revised Page 108-B cancelling 5th Revised Page 108-B to Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54, issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent, for its member under power of attorney, and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

6th Revised Page 108-B to Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54 eliminates Packing and Unpacking rates for both under and over 40 mile transportation service of household goods in use. Applicant is reverting back to the packing and unpacking rates shown in Item 301 in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 (Under 40 mile tariff) and Item 110 in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51 (over 40 mile tariff). The packing and unpacking rates shown in these two additional service items had already been approved by the Commission at a previous time. Only the container rates per item remain on this proposed looselleaf page. Based on numerous previous filings for Tristate members which had been accepted by the Bureauoof Transportation and Safety no further justification was required.

The proposed loose-leaf revision to Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54 issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent has been filed on sixty (60) days advance notice.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of thisttransmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Respectfully yours.

Kénneth D. Sataloff Executive Secretary KDS/m1m Enclosures

A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY "HOUSEHOLD" GOODS

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

6th Revised Page 108-B Cancels 5th Revised Page 108-B

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

WILLIAMSPORT MOVING COMPANY, INC. Williamsport, PA

Certificate No. A-00089650

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W, the following rates shall apply .

			-		
DESCRIPTION OF CONTAINER	PER	CONTAINERS			
DRUM, DISH-PACK (Drum, dish-pack, barrel or					
other specially designed containers, of not less					
than 5 cu. ft. capacity, for use in packing					
glassware, chinaware, bric-a-brac, table lamps or					
similar fragile articles)	Each	\$ 13.65			
CARTONS:					
Less than 3 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test)	Each	3.07			
3 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test)	Each	4.37			
4.5 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test)	Each	5.20	•		
6 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test)	Each	5.93			
6.5 cu. ft. (Not less than 275 lb. test)	Each	6.55			
Grandfather Clock Carton	Each	25.17			
Gun Carton	Each	7.59			
Ironing Board Carton	Each	7.59	ł		
Lamp Shade Carton	Each	7.75			
Pole Lamp	Each	7.59			
Ski Carton	Each	7.59			
Tea Chest Carton	Each	15.86			
CARTONS DOUBLE AND TRIPLE WALL:					
Not over 4 cu. ft	Each	19.19			
Over 4 cut. ft. but less than 7 cu. ft	Each	25.12	ł		
7 cu. ft. but less than 15 cu. ft	Each	29.95			
WARDROBE CARTON not less than 10 cu. ft	Each	11.13			
MATTRESS CARTON:			1		
Crib	Each	4.16 [.]	10		
Not exceeding 54" x 75"	Each	9.15	100 100	20	
Exceeding 54" x 75"	Each	15.08 ·	5	3	ス
39" x 80"	Each	10.45	Ĩ	<u></u>	- FT
MATTRESS COVER: Paper or Plastic	Each	5.30	れで	8	
CORRUGATED CONTAINERS: (Specially			77.4	2013 FEB 12	Q
designed or constructed for mirrors, paintings,			-≺⊡	\sim	T
glass or marble tops and similar fragile articles)	Each	11.10	လ်		AI
CRATES: (other than corrugated, specially	1		CRETARY'S BUREAU	112	
constructed for mirrors, paintings, glass or marble	Cu. Ft. or		L L	10: 4	n n
tops and similar fragile articles.)	fraction		m		\bigcirc
Gross measurement of crate	thereof		A	<u>-</u>	
Minimum charge per crate	Each				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

▲ ♦ Provisions formerly shown on this page and not carried forward are cancelled.

For rates to apply, refer to Item 301 in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50, and Item 110 in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51.

Abbreviations, I	Reference	Marks and	Symbols	are explaine	d on Page 4.
------------------	-----------	-----------	---------	--------------	--------------

ISSUED: February 12, 2013

EFFECTIVE: April 29, 2013

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385